



02.01.2025

Anti-Ragging Committee – Composition

The College of Traffic Management has an anti-ragging committee established to prevent ragging on the campus as Zero-Ragging Zone at the Campus. It is composed of the Director, Heads of Department, and faculty members. The committee works to give students ragging free campus through zero tolerance approach to it.

A mandatory undertaking from all students as well as from their parents/guardians is obtained at the time of their admission to the college. An anti-ragging guidelines and regulations are displayed at various areas of the college in every floor.

Members of the Committee

An anti-ragging and disciplinary committee comprising of the following members is constituted to maintain discipline in the College of Traffic Management, Faridabad.

S. No	Name of Member	Designation
1.	Dr. Rohit Baluja (Director, CTM-IRTE)	Chairperson
2.	Mr. Gaurav Gupta (Head, Legal Dept, CTM-IRTE)	Nodal Officer
3.	Dr. Shruti Gupta (HOD & Associate Professor, Dept. of Forensic Science)	Member
4.	Ms. Payal Mutreja (Assistant Professor, Dept. of Forensic Science)	Member
5.	Ms. Shreya Arora (Assistant Professor, Dept. of Forensic Science)	Member

Rules & Regulations

The Anti-Ragging Committee will have following responsibilities:

- ✓ To ensure that no incidence of ragging as given in these regulations takes place at Noida Campus and will also monitor and ensure that the instructions of the regulations are followed fully at all times.
- ✓ To maintain alert vigil at all times and ensure that the Institutional Anti Ragging Committee and Anti-Ragging Squads of the Institutions carry out their functions properly.
- ✓ The Anti-Ragging Committee Nodal Officer to nominate Proctor in charge of Control Room.





- ✓ Coordinate with the Institutional Anti-Ragging Committees, and Anti-Ragging Control Rooms.
- ✓ Anti-Ragging Squads and Anti-Ragging Patrols will immediately report any incidence of ragging or abetment of ragging noticed by them to the Anti-Ragging Control Room to the Anti-Ragging Committee of respective Institution and the Nodal Officer of Anti Ragging Committee.
- ✓ Proctor in-charge of the Anti-Ragging Control Room will take immediate action as per the situation which may include:
 - i. Immediate suspension of involved students
 - ii. Sending reinforcements or any medical help if required.
 - iii. Forward the main gist / report of incident to the Anti-Ragging Committee Nodal Officer and Chairman.

Dr. Rohit Baluja President-Institute of Road Traffic Education Director- College of Traffic Management

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the members of the anti-ragging cell
- 2. Head (Administration), CTM-IRTE, Faridabad